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DONE

run-condition table is ready 
data decoding was finished 
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dataset

base setting (beampos: center, [ITHR, VCASN]=[51,50] etc…) 
6x6 mm2 lead collimator, 14x14 mm2 internal 

1 GeV: Run 304 (291k) 

2 GeV: Run 371 (587k) 

3 GeV: Run 306, 405 (1.16M) 

4 GeV: Run 343, 372 (582k) 

5 GeV: Run 265, 301, 302, 404 (1.20M) 

no lead collimator, 60x60 mm2 internal 
1 GeV: Run 433 (223k) 

2 GeV: Run 409, 410 (591k) 

3 GeV: Run 261 (1.18M) 

4 GeV: Run 406, 407 (573k) 

5 GeV: Run 257 (1.25M)
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beam position

4

5−10

4−10

3−10

0 5 10 15 20 25
x (mm)

10−

5−

0

5

10

y 
(m

m
)

 = 1.0 GeVbeamE

5−10

4−10

3−10

0 5 10 15 20 25
x (mm)

10−

5−

0

5

10

y 
(m

m
)

 = 3.0 GeVbeamE

5−10

4−10

3−10

0 5 10 15 20 25
x (mm)

10−

5−

0

5

10

y 
(m

m
)

 = 5.0 GeVbeamE

15− 10− 5− 0 5 10 15
y (mm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

 p
er

 e
ve

nt
hi

t
N

 = 1.0 GeVbeamE
 = 2.0 GeVbeamE
 = 3.0 GeVbeamE
 = 4.0 GeVbeamE
 = 5.0 GeVbeamE

y-projection

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
x (mm)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

 p
er

 e
ve

nt
hi

t
N

 = 1.0 GeVbeamE
 = 2.0 GeVbeamE
 = 3.0 GeVbeamE
 = 4.0 GeVbeamE
 = 5.0 GeVbeamE

x-projection

lead collimator: 6x6 mm2 
internal collimator 14x14 mm2 
hitmap of first layer (no alignment applied)  

hot pixels 
inefficient regions 
(trigger scintillator shape)
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beam position
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no lead collimator 
internal collimator 60x60 mm2 
hitmap of first layer (no alignment applied) 
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total number of hit

lead collimator: 6x6 mm2 
internal collimator 14x14 mm2 
clustering for the first layer 

fast-jet anti-kt, R = 0.5 mm, identical weight for pixel amplitude 
total number of hits
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total number of hit

no lead collimator 
internal collimator 60x60 mm2 
clustering for the first layer 

fast-jet anti-kt, R = 0.5 mm, identical weight for pixel amplitude 
total number of hits
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x-y profile

event cut (required to clusters in first layer) 
nr_cluster = 1, within 5x5 mm2 window from module centre (assuming no gap) 

no alignment applied 
assuming other modules are placed in the same (x, y) position 

(dx, dy) b/w pos_pixel(i-th layer) and pos_cluster_first_layer
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lead collimator: 6x6 mm2

internal collimator 14x14 mm2
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x-y profile

event cut (required to clusters in first layer) 
nr_cluster = 1, within 5x5 mm2 window from module centre (assuming no gap) 

no alignment applied 
assuming other modules are placed in the same (x, y) position 

(dx, dy) b/w pos_pixel(i-th layer) and pos_cluster_first_layer
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lead collimator: 6x6 mm2

internal collimator 14x14 mm2
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x-y profile

event cut (required to clusters in first layer) 
nr_cluster = 1, within 5x5 mm2 window from module centre (assuming no gap) 

no alignment applied 
assuming other modules are placed in the same (x, y) position 

(dx, dy) b/w pos_pixel(i-th layer) and pos_cluster_first_layer
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lead collimator: 6x6 mm2

internal collimator 14x14 mm2
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longitudinal profile

event cut (required to clusters in first layer) 
nr_cluster = 1, within 5x5 mm2 window from module centre (assuming no gap) 

average nr_hits vs. layer
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lead collimator: 6x6 mm2

internal collimator 14x14 mm2
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summary

checked some basic observables with typical(default) configuration 
beam shape is broaden in lower beam energy 
2nd, 3rd peaks in nr_hit distribution due to pileup events are clearly seen 
longitudinal profile (roughly) looks reasonable
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backup
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total number of hit

no lead collimator 
internal collimator 60x60 mm2 
clustering for the first layer 

fast-jet anti-kt, R = 0.5 mm, identical weight for pixel amplitude 
event cut (required to clusters in first layer) 

no other cluster within 2 mm each other 
all clusters sit within 20x20 mm2 window from module centre (assuming no gap) 

total number of hits
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